
SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLTcATToN No. BR- 568 /a-t948In Lhe Matter of the
Application of Lift Medical
Transportation, LLC, Omaha,
seeking to establish its rates
and charges subj ect to t.he
Provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat .

Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.

BY THE COMMTSSION:

On August 6, 201-9 , Lift
( "Appl j-cant" ) , Omaha , fil-ed an
establish iCs rat.es as foll-ows:

OPINION AND FTNDINGS

ORDER GRANTING RATES ON

EMERGENCY BASIS

ENTERED: August 27 , 2079

Medical Transportation,
application for authority

LLC
to

Descript ion
Non-wheelchair van one-way trip, per
person

a. 0-5 miles
b. After 5 miles

Wheelchair van one-way trip, per person
a. 0-5 miles
b. Af t.er 5 mil-es

Propos ed

$16.50 flat rate
$1.60lmile

$34.00 flat rate
$r.60/mile

Emergency action is reque s ted .

Applicant is a cerLificated carrier that holds Certificat.e
No. B- 1 948 . The certificate authorizes transportation of
passengers by van in open class service between point.s in
Douglas, Sarpy, Cass, and Washington Counties over irregular
routes. The transportation of raj-Iroad train crews and their
baggage is not authorized, and HHS Designat.ion is yes.

Applicant is seeking to adj ust its most. recent. rate
structure approved by the Commission on July 15, 20L9 , which
approved a per-person flat rate of $34 for wheelchair vans and
$15.50 for non-wheelchair vans. Applicant clarif j-es in the
present applicat.ion that. the flat. rates are for the first five
miles per trip, and adds a mileage charge starting at mile six.
A review of Applicant.' s application f inds t.hat the proposed
rates are reasonable.

In applications such as t.hese, the Commission must f ind
that. an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists in
this applicat.ion, ds Applicant is seeking to begin providing
transportation services uti l-:_zing the correct.ed rate structure



SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM!SSION

Application No. BR-568 /e-t948 Page 2

as soon as possible t.o decrease possible financial harm t.hat may
come to Applicant. ut.iLtzing the rates currently in place.
Therefore, the Commission finds that an emergency basis exists
that aIlows the Commission t.o grant. t.he applicat.ion on an
emergency basis.

Upon consideration of the application and being fu1ly advised
in the premises, t.he Commission is of t.he opini-on and f inds that
t.he application should be granted on an emergency basis
effective August 27, 20L9.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska PubIic
Commission that Lift Medical Transportat.ion, LLC, Omaha,
it is hereby, auLhorized to establish its rates for its
effective August. 27 , 20L9, as follows:

Description Rat. e s
Non-wheelchair van one-way trip, per
person

a. 0-5 mi-l-es
b . Af t,er 5 mi les

Service
be, and

services

Wheelchair van one-way trip, per person
a. 0-5 miles
b. After 5 miles

$15.50 flat rate
$1.60lmile

$34.00 flat rate
$1.50/miIe

ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE aI Lincoln, NCbrasKA, Lhis 27Th
day of August, 2079 .

NEBRASKA PUBLIC gERVICE COMMISSION
COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING "wfu,

ATTEST:

Deputy Director


